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

     tax declaration.

3) Relocation survey is recommended.

BLD-0992

Lot No. 6, Block No. 7, Brgy. 

Maclain, Buenavista, Guimaras

KALINGA

TBK-2803 Lot No. 1010-C, Brgy. Laya West, 

Tabuk City

TBK-2793 Lot No. 1505 Brgy. Dagupan West 

(Poblacion), Tabuk City

LEGAZPI CITY

Lot No. 13, Block No. 4, Casas 

Subd., Brgy. Daga, Cadiz City.

Lot No. 1991, Sitio Cabayabasan, 

Brgy. Abuanan, Bago City.

Lot No. 2-C-3 Blk No. 2 Brgy. 

Anos, Los Baños

Lot G, Bo. Balete, Pinamalayan 

(now Brgy. Agsalin, Gloria)

BENGUET

MKT-4602 Lot No. 9 Block No. 51 Lexber 

Homes, Brgy. Banangan, Sablan

MKT-4603 Lot No. 11 Block No. 51 Lexber 

Homes, Brgy. Banangan, Sablan

Barrio Kakar, Rosary Heights 9

COT-1794 Lot 3, Blk 2 Narra St., Barrio 

Matampay Poblacion 3

APA-4968

Lot 1-A  Mindanao Avenue, Brgy. 

Maderan, General Mariano 

Alvarez

CAVITE

QCC-6721

"

LOCATION

INVITATION TO BID

The Development Bank of the Philippines (DBP) will receive sealed bids on CASH and AS-IS, WHERE-IS BASIS on August 20, 2025 at 9:30 a.m. at the Training Room A, 4th 

Floor, DBP Head Office Bldg., Sen. Gil Puyat Ave., corner Makati Ave., Makati City, for the following properties: 

CODE NO.

Lot 11517-A, Brgy. 

Comaguingking

Lot 11517-D, Brgy. 

Comaguingking

LEG-0099

COTABATO CITY

COT-1793

Lot 1442-A-3-C, Brgy. 

Bangkilingan, Tabaco City

Lot No. 13 Brgy. Bangag, Aparri

CAGAYAN

Lot 11816 Brgy. Salvacion, 

Ocampo

NGA-0132

NGA-0134

NGA-0133

CAMARINES SUR

Lot 21671 Brgy. Comaguingking, 

Calabanga

NGA-0136

Lot 11517-E, Brgy. 

Comaguingking

Lot 11826 Brgy. Salvacion, 

Ocampo

ILOILO

Lot No. 7 Block 2 National Road, 

Don Lorenzo Subdivision, Sta. 

Rita West, Aringay

NGA-0135

NGA-0131

Lot No. 567 B3 Felix Gorriceta Jr. 

Ave., Brgy. Balabag, Pavia

NFA-ILO-001

AAD-6855

LAGUNA

LA UNION

LUC-0841

BAG-2819

NEGROS OCCIDENTAL

SNC-1138

CLP-0648

ORIENTAL MINDORO



Commercial Lot (TCT No. 54142)         1,705 101,761,000.00 1) With pending court case.

2) With illegal occupant.

Commercial Lot (TCT No. 9638)            438 700,800.00 1) With illegal occupants.

2) Unconsolidated Tax Declaration.

3) With unpaid real property tax (RPT). Buyer shall 

     execute an undertaking to shoulder the payment 

     of RPT including penalties, if any.

Residential Lot (TCT No. T-26301)            771 1,156,500.00 1) With illegal occupants.

2) With an erected Basketball court, Stage with GI pipe

     posts & GI roofing sheets, and Concrete paved road 

     3 meters wide.

3) With unpaid real property tax (RPT). Buyer shall 

     execute an undertaking to shoulder the payment 

     of RPT including penalties, if any.

Agro-residential lots (TCT Nos. T-470911, T-

470912 and T-470913) with 4 units prawn

hatchery bldg, 4 units algae/skito bldg, office

bldg (49 sq.m. TFA), generator house (20

sq.m. TFA) and perimeter fence (263 sq.m.

surface area)

        7,524 17,454,500.00 Prawn hatchery project site.

Institutional/residential lot with 4-storey

school bldg. with roofdeck (TCT No. 068-

2013000607)

        6,271 111,512,800.00 1) Classification is residential per tax declaration.

2) Per title, property is located in Brgy. Darangan.

Agricultural interior lot (TD No. 2011-020008-

00018)

180,000    2,700,000.00 1) Tax Declaration only - Untitled

2) Interior lot with no road right-of-way. Access to the

     property from the nearest brgy. road is passing 

     through private agricultural lots and crosses a river. 

3) Per DENR, lot area of the property is only 14,358 sq.m. 

    while in the Assessor's Officer, lot area is 14,359.34 

    sq.m.                                         

4) DAR Clearance or Certification that the buyer is 

     qualified to own and possess the property.

ResIdential lot with bldg. (TCT No. T-59227)         1,507 2,193,635.00 1) Titles and TDs are unconsolidated.

2) Perimeter fence is fully depreciated and should be

     demolished. It is currently leaning toward to 

     neighboring lot and could cause injury or property 
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